504376566 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423261

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BERTRAM Y. ITO		0	5/09/2017
JESUS J. PEÑA		0	1/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	BERTRA	M Y. ITO	
Street Address:	662 HO	662 HOOHAI PLACE	
City:	PEARL	EARL CITY	
State/Country:	HAWAII		
Postal Code:	96782	96782	
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 5360784	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7	5360784 703)836-5288 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main 03-684-5600 odeleon@sagllp.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 jk	5360784 703)836-5288 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main 03-684-5600 odeleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 jr 5	5360784 703)836-5288 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main 03-684-5600 odeleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 jk 5 2 2	5360784 703)836-5288 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main 03-684-5600 odeleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 jk 5 2 2	5360784 703)836-5288 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main 03-684-5600 odeleon@sagIlp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 jk 5 2 2	5360784 703)836-5288 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main 03-684-5600 03-684-5600 odeleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 7873-2 JOSEFINO P. DE LEON	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 jk 5 2 2	5360784 703)836-5288 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Main 03-684-5600 odeleon@sagIlp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bertram Y. ITO, residing at 662 Hoohai Place, Pearl City, Hawaii 96782, and Jesus J. PEÑA, residing at 5969 Lakeview Avenue, Yorba Linda, California 92886, have invented new and useful improvements in a ROOF ASSEMBLY FOR A TRANSPORTABLE RESTROOM, for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 23, 2016 and accorded Serial No. 15/360,784; and

WHEREAS, Bertram Y. ITO, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Bertram Y. ITO and Jesus J. PEÑA, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Bertram Y. ITO the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may

> PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0325

be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to Bertram Y. ITO or its assignee(s), as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Bertram Y. ITO, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Bertram Y. ITO and its representatives or assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to, or its assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Bertram Y. ITO, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0326

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 1274^{12} day of <u>TANUARY</u>, 2016. 2017

(



 (\cdot, \cdot)

PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0327

· (_ ·

· ` ` `

•

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands

this 5th day of May , 2016-2017

Bertram Y. ITO By:

By:______ Jesus J. PEÑA

- 3 -

PATENT **REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0328**

RECORDED: 05/19/2017